SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4899 OF 2010

Appellant (s)

M/S T.NADU CO-OP.SILK PRODUCERS FED.LD.

Respondent(s)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

VERSUS

M/S T.NADU CO-OP.SILK PRODUC

Date: 04/09/2012 This Appear Date: 04/09/2012 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Sampath, Adv. - Mentioned by

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Place this appeal tomorrow, i.e., 5th September, 2012, after the part-heard matter, if any.

[T.I. Rajput] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Satija] Court Master